
 
 

Commission Membership 
FY 2017-2018 

 
Yurii Camacho     email: yuriicamacho@gmail.com 
Educator 
Holtville Unified School District 
 
Ray Castillo     email: raycastillo@co.imperial.ca.us 
Supervisor, County Board of Supervisors 
County of Imperial 
 
Barbara Deol, Vice Chairperson  email: bdeol@pmhd.org 
R.N., MPH, Administrator 
Pioneers Memorial Healthcare District 
 
Rebecca Green    email: becky.green@imperial.edu 
Educator, Director of Consumer Sciences 
Imperial Valley College 
 
Joong S. Kim     email: kim4schoolboard@gmail.com 
Business Owner 
 
Fred Miramontes    email: fmiramontes@icso.org 
Undersheriff, IC Sheriff’s Office 
County of Imperial 

Peggy Price     email: peggyprice@co.imperial.ca.us 
Director of Social Services 
County of Imperial 
 
Karla A. Sigmond, Chairperson  email: ksigmond@ecsd.org 
Educator/Administrator 
El Centro Elementary School District 
 
Danila Vargas     email: danilavargas@co.imperial.ca.us 
Interim Director of Public Health 
County of Imperial 
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For further information please contact: 
First 5 Imperial 

1240 State Street, El Centro, CA  92243 
(760) 482-2991 


